Enclosed is a copy of the annual report from the State showing that I am the only director or owner. I is a hope this is what you needed. Also enclosed is a letter from Quam Petroleum which I also hope will help. In NO WAY was I trying to get out of anything with the station, as was stated in previous letters to in the EPA, No contact was ever made with me directly by the EPA and I TRULY had no idea that these length things were not taken care of. As you can see by Mr. Quam's letter, these things are taken care of. Once again, I must emphasize that I truly do care about our environment, God gave us this world and I believe that we should take care of it. My heart breaks on a regular basis when I see how people and animals suffer because of problems caused by people. Mr. Stotsky, I swear to you that none of this was intentional, had we known, it would have been done right away.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call myself or Mike at 701-228-3000.

th Derner

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Re: Docket No.

RCRA-08-2008-0005

QUAM PETROLEUM SERVICE, INC. 4720 HWY. 6 S. MANDAN, N. D. 58554

Main- 701-663-3732
Fax-701-663-3650
Cell-701-220-1411
E-mail-jqbigguy@btinet.net
E-mail-jqbigguy@ceas.coop

July 31, 2008

Attn. Mike, United C-Store

Following is a report on items that were found to be out of compliance with the EPA and there origins as was found recently through inspection of the records that were maintained in history on the RJ Pro-Link tank monitor located at Belcourt ND. I arrived at this site a few years ago and found underground cables and wires that were broke due to rain and corrosion from the elements. This was in 2004.

We reinstalled new cables and controls to continue to monitor the lines and tanks.

We besset the excitation of these executes to continue to monitor the mics and

We have the majority of those records starting in Dec. 04

These tests were passing through July of 2005.

After July of 05 I have no records as to what tests passed and what failed...

It appears that the power was shut-off to the system and no further tests were being maintained.

Quam Petroleum was contacted in May of 2007 to make a trip to investigate why the tank monitor was not working properly. I arrived and found wiring unhooked and the different apertures to the system was unhooked and not working at all. These items included modems, power supplies, transducer wiring etc.

While on site we totally removed the system and reinstalled on southeast wall. I reconnected new wiring and pressure sensors to start up system.

Once I left, the system appears to have run the tests for about 3 weeks and then no records until about Feb 08.

United c store management contacted me to inspect system again in Feb. 08. I arrived and pulled the records again. Upon inspection of records there were no tests even registering. It appears that the power was shutoff during the evening and the pressure line transducers were unhooked to pump with out registrating on the monitor. I hooked the lines up and reset the lines and tanks.

I have called up the c-store on a bi-monthly basis to pull the records.

Since Feb 08 all monthly tanks and lines have passed the .02 for tanks and the

Since Feb 08 all monthly tanks and lines have passed the .02 for tanks and the .01 for lines.

I was contacted in May to do a cathodic protection test on the tanks and lines.

I was contacted in May to do a cathodic protection test on the tanks and lines.

The tanks pass the -.850 mv test. The two lines are slightly lower than the -.850 mv test. It appears that the conduit is partially grounding out the anodes.

We were asked to install pipe collars to separate the conduit from the piping. This is set up to do this fall as time allows.

After going over this information on the records of this site, There is no possible way that this equipment could be faulty due to equipment failure.

There was some forms of tampering that took place and where it originated I really can not say.

As of present there system is working properly and continues to maintain this sites EPA compliance.

Since 2004 there is ample proof that this UST system is working properly. If there is any questions as to any particulars that need to be answered as to the maintenance and functionality of these systems feel free to contact me at your leisure.

Sincerely,

Jerald R. Quam

President

Quam Peroleum Service, Inc.



Corporate Name and Name and Address of Registered Agent

UNITED OIL & GAS, INC

DEBRA K WERNER 9705 15TH AVE NE PO BOX 386 BOTTINEAU, ND 58318-0386 2008

ID#	FOR ONLINE OF THE PARTY							
	19,197,900	Postmark:						
WO#								
Filed:	Ву:	Amount:						

MOV

REPORT DUE AUGUST 1, 2008

See instructions for EXTENSIONS

1. FILING FEES:

\$25.00 if postmarked on or before August 1, 2008 \$45.00 if postmarked after August 1, 2008 and on or before November 3, 2008 \$85.00 if postmarked after November 3, 2008 and on or before August 3, 2009

TYPE, PRINT LEGIBLY OR USE ELECTRONIC FILING OPTION (SEE #11)

For reference, see N	I.D.C.C., S	ection 10)-19.1-146.		SEE PAGE	FOR INSTRUCTIONS	FEES, FILING			
BULK GAS, FUEL & PROPANE				3. Federal ID #: 75	4. Telepho	4. Telephone #:				
Address of principal cannot only be a	al place of post office	business box.	as previou	usly reported (Str	eet/RR, City, State,	Zip+4) If incorrect, cr	oss out and co	rrect as ne	cessary	. Address
9705 15TH AVE N	IE			PO BOX 386	3	В	OTTINEAU, NE	58318-03	86	g .
retord provide use	manne of at	ivast one	resident, sec	retary and treasure	er. Make some indicat	HE CORPORATION ion when officer serve serves as a director.	s in more than c	ne position	ŗ.	
OFFICE			NAME		DIRECTOR		OMPLETE MAII			_
*PRESIDENT	DEBRA	WERNER			YES NO	9705 15TH AVE	O Box City NE BOT	TINEAU	State	Zip+4 58318-0386
VICE PRESIDENT					YES NO				22 (0.00)	
SEC/TREA	DEBRA	WERN	ER		YES NO	9705 15TH AVE	NE BOT	TINEAU	ND	58318-0386
*SECRETARY					YES NO					
*TREASURER					YES NO					
*DIRECTOR				-						
DIRECTOR										
7. TOTAL NUMBER OF SHA ISSUED (Must be completed or annua will be rejected.) 400.000000			AU*	THORITY TO ISS CLASS		UMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE PER SHARE .000000			
			7.7			ts	6			
8. "The undersigned				report, knows the	e contents, and believed >- Signature	eves the statements in	nade to be true	•]-	7-08
Name of person to contact about this report: Contact Person				Contact Person	's E-Mail Address:		Daytime tele	phone # an	nd exter	ision, if any:
DEBRA WERNER						701-228-30			(OVED)	



DOMESTIC CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STAT SFN 13016 (05-2008)

Corporate Name and Name and Address of Registered Agent

UNITED OIL & GAS, INC

DEBRA K WERNER 9705 15TH AVE NE PO BOX 386 BOTTINEAU, ND 58318-0386 2008

	FOR	100		
ID#	19,197,900	Postmark:		
WO#				
Filed:	Ву:	Amount:		

REPORT DUE AUGUST 1, 2008
See instructions for EXTENSIONS

1. FILING FEES:

\$25.00 if postmarked on or before August 1, 2008 \$45.00 if postmarked after August 1, 2008 and on or before November 3, 2008 \$85.00 if postmarked after November 3, 2008 and on or before August 3, 2009

TYPE, PRINT LEGIBLY OR USE ELECTRONIC FILING OPTION (SEE #11)

For reference, see N	N.D.C.C., Section 10	0-19.1-146.	SEE PAGE 3 FOR INSTRUCTIONS, FEES, FILING AND MAILING INFORMATION						
Business activitie BULK GAS, FUEL &	PROPANE		3. Federal ID #: 75-	4. Telephone #:					
Address of princip cannot only be a	pal place of business post office box.	s as previously reported (S	treet/RR, City, State, 2	Zip+4) If incorrect, cro	oss out and cor	rect as nec	cessary	. Address	
9705 15TH AVE NE PO BOX 38			866 BOTTINEAU, ND 58318-0386						
minut provide an	o manife of at least offe	OFFICERS AN resident, secretary, and treasure director. Check "yes" or "no to complete will result in a rej	TO indicate if officer also	HE CORPORATION					
OFFICE					MPLETE MAIL	ING ADDF	RESS	•	
*	1	NAME	DIRECTOR	Street/RR PC	Box City		State	Zip+4	
PRESIDENT	DEBRA WERNI	ER	YES NO	9705 15TH AVE	NE BOT	TINEAU	ND	58318-0386	
VICE PRESIDENT			YES NO						
SEC/TREA	DEBRA WERN	ER	YES NO	9705 15TH AVE	NE BOT	TINEAU	ND	58318-0386	
*SECRETARY	.,		YES NO						
*TREASURER			YES NO N						
*DIRECTOR			1						
DIRECTOR									
7. TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES ISSUED (Must be completed or annual report will be rejected.) SUMMARY OF CORPOR AUTHORITY TO IS CLASS		RATION'S SHARES ON DATE THIS REPORT WAS I			XECUTED (Do not alter summary) PAR VALUE PER SHARE				
400.0	00000	COMMON		400.00000	00	A		.000000	
		13							
		,							
		(MC)							
8. "The undersigned	has read the forego	l ping annual report, knows t	he contents, and belie	eves the statements m	ade to be true.				
			Signature	Kolernoo	, ples.		Date	7-08	
9. Name of person to	contact about this r	eport: Contact Perso	on's E-Mail Address:		Daytime telep	hone # an	d exten	ision, if any:	
DEBRA WERNER					701-228-30			(OVER)	